## **SENATE**

## KENTICKT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM M. COLOREGUIAR SESSION MINERAL OR M. COLOREGUIAR SESSION MINERAL M. COLOREGUIAR M. COLOREGU

Amend printed copy of HB 606/GA

On page 1, line 24, delete "<u>predominantly</u>" and insert "<u>exclusively</u>" in lieu thereof; and On page 2, line 5, between "<u>event</u>" and the semicolon, insert "<u>, but the winning outcome</u> may be based on accumulated statistical results of the performance of individuals, including athletes in the case of sporting events"; and

On page 2, line 14, after "<u>operator</u>" and before the semicolon, insert "<u>within the last two</u>
(2) years"; and

On page 2, line 16, after "<u>operator</u>" and before the period, insert "<u>within the last three (3)</u>

years"; and

On page 2, line 17, before "<u>Upon</u>", insert "<u>A highly experienced player shall participate in</u>
no more than three (3) fantasy contests at the same time with the same operator."; and

On page 10, delete lines 13 to 15 in their entirety, and insert the following in lieu thereof: "(k) Prohibit the use of scripts in fantasy contests;".

Amendment No. SFA	Rep. Sen. Whitney Westerfield
Committee Amendment	Signed: Drown
Floor Amendment \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	IRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX